#### 501978629 07/05/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ITOKI Design Corporation	04/10/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITOKI Corporation	
Street Address:	1-4-12 Imafuku Higashi Joto-ku	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country: JAPAN		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D609036
Patent Number:	D609037
Patent Number:	D611737
Patent Number:	D614892
Patent Number:	D617584
Patent Number:	D644447

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289 Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: traci.thompson@dbr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET NW

**SUITE 1100** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048557-229711	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John G. Smith	

Total Attachments: 1

source=48557\_229711\_Assignmentfiled20120705#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 028493 FRAME: 0183** 

501978629

Page 1 of [

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

> **ITOKI** Design Corporation 147 W35th street #1504 New York NY 10001

being the Assignee of record of the following design patents

	Palent No	issie eae	THE OF COSES
1	D609036	February 2, 2010	MESH BACK CHAIR
2	D609037	February 2, 2010	SEAT
3	D611737	March 16, 2010	SIDE TABLE
4	D614892	May 4, 2010	SUPPORT FOR TABLETOP OF A SIDE TABLE
5	D617584	June 15, 2010	DECORATIVE CORNER JOINT
6	D644447	September 6, 2011	BENCH

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ITOKI Corporation 1-4-12 Imafuku Higashi Joto-ku Osaka, Japan

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said patents in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signature(s) below.

5 -2 April. 10. 2012

Yoshibisa KONISHI ITOKI Design Corporation President

Date

CT01/BENIA/287907.1

**PATENT** REEL: 028493 FRAME: 0184